## PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST WARRANT®

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA	ARREST WARRANT NO.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, TO ANY PEACE OFFICER IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANG	ELES
Complaint, on oath, having been made this date before me by	RICHARD A. MARKS #20018
I find that there is probable cause to believe that the crime of	18/ P.C. (MURDER)
was committed on or about 10-23-84", by	ANDREW LEANDER WILSON
(that is, the person named or described below and in the attac	
WHEREFORE, you are commanded forthwith to arrest and bring said person before any magistrate in Los Angeles Co and 848. In lieu of bringing said person before a magistrate, y Code Section 825, said person from custody without bail or fullier with me no later than the next day on which the court is forth the fact that said person has been released without bail or	unty pursuant to Penal Code Sections 821, 825, 826 you may release, prior to the time limitations of Penal urther appearance before a magistrate and then shall in session a declaration under penalty of periory setting
Defendant is to be admitted to ball in the amount of \$	Dhael
This warrant may be executed at anytime during the ten	calendar days subsequent to its issuance
(that is, until 101).	) and
TIME ISSUED: 2 AM./P.M. Judge of	he Dupie Pol Court
DATED: November 30, 1984 Judge of the	To O
at California California	Judicial District
PERSON TO BE	ARRESTED
Sex_M_ Race BLK D.O.B. 1-23-55gt, 5-8 Wgt 114	Hair BLR Eyes BRN DR No. 84-03-32221
Veh. Yr Make Mdl Veh.	Lic. No. State
Res. Add. 1864 W. 23RD ST., L.A. Bus	Add.
DICUADO A MARKS	Officer's Serial No20018
Officer's Name (Print or Type)	Officer's Serial No.
*The complaint underlying this warrant of arrest does no	ot initiate a criminal proceeding.
ACTION TAKEN PURSU	ANT TO WARRANT
(To Be Completed By In	
The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Ang perjury, that:	
The Warrant was served and that on (month, day)	., 19 , at a.m./p.m., the
The Warrapt was served and a criminal complaint filed	rther appearance before a magistrate,
(File No. 1).	
The Warrant was served; the arrestee was released on	bail; and a subsequent filing was not obtained.
The Warrant was not served.	
Executed on 2005 19 84 at	(Location This Declaration is Signed)
County of Los Angeles, State of California.	A V
Officer's Signature	2-2-2

CG Serial No. ZOOIS

Officer's Name

(Print or Type)

four affiant has obtained information from those who have knowledge of said
offense(s), whose reports are attached hereto and incorporated by reference. He has
reviewed each of these written reports and statements. They were prepared by persons
known to your affiant to be law enforcement officers (and others). These reports and
statements consist of pages. These reports and statements contain information
from victim(s), witnesses, and others concerning the commission of the criminal
offense(s) for which a warrant of arrest is being sought. Each of these documents is
presently an official record of a law enforcement agency.
. That based on the foregoing, your affiant believes that there exists probable cause
to arrest ANDREW LEANDER WILSON, for the crime
of 187 P.C. (MURDER)
WHEREFORE, your affiant prays that a warrant of arrest be issued for the arrest
and seizure of the person of ANDREW LEANDER WILSON
DATED: NEW 30 1984
TIEHAD I Pare
Signature of Affiant in Presence of Magistrate
DETECTIVE.
Position of Affiant
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence at
2:50 AM/PM, on Jonember 3019 814
$\gamma$
Joseph June
Judge of the Court of the

-16

## PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST WARRANT\*

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ARREST WARRANT NO.

TO ANY PEACE OFFICER IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
Complaint, on oath, having been made this date before me by RICHARD A. MARKS
find that there is probable cause to believe that the crime of187. P. C. (MURDER)
was committed on or about 10-23-84 , by FREDERICK LEE TERRELL
(that is, the person named or described below and in the attached complaint)
WHEREFORE, you are commanded forthwith to arrest FREDERICK LEE TERRELL and bring said person before any magistrate in Los Angeles County pursuant to Penal Code Sections 821, 825, 826 and 848. In lieu of bringing said person before a magistrate, you may release, prior to the time limitations of Penal Code Section 825, said person from custody without ball or further appearance before a magistrate and then shall file with me no later than the next day on which the court is in session a declaration under penalty of perjury setting forth the fact that said person has been released without ball or further appearance before a magistrate.  Defendant is to be admitted to ball in the amount of \$
This warrant may be executed at anytime during the ten calendar days subsequent to its issuance
(that is, until 12/10/84).
DATED: Jouenber 30, 1984 Judge of the Drund Por Court
at Conference California Chapter Judicial District
PERSON TO BE ARRESTED
Sex M Race BLK D.O.B. Hgt 5-10 Wgt 165 Hair BLK EyeBRN DR No.84-03-32221
Veh. Yr Make Mdl Veh. Lic. No State
Res. Add. Bus. Add.
LA, No: Other No.'s: CII#
MI INC.
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS Officer's Serial No. 20018
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS Officer's Serial No. 20018  (Print or Type)
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS Officer's Serial No. 20018
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS Officer's Serial No. 20018  (Print or Type)
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS Officer's Serial No. 20018  (Print or Type)  "The complaint underlying this warrant of errest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS  (Print or Type)  "The complaint underlying this warrant of errest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT  (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of periury that:
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS Officer's Serial No. 20018  (Print or Type)  "The complaint underlying this warrant of errest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS  (Print or Type)  "The complaint underlying this warrant of errest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT  (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of periury that:
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS  (Print or Type)  "The complaint underlying this warrant of arrest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT  (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of perjury, that:  The Warrant was served and that on DEC 2, 19 A, at 1705 a.m./p. the
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS  (Print or Type)  The complaint underlying this warrant of arrest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of perjury, that:  The Warrant was served and that on DEL 2, 19 A, at TIES a.m./p. the  arrestee was released from custody without bail or further appearance before a magistrate.  The Warrant was served and a criminal complaint filed charging  (File No).
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS  (Print or Type)  The compleint underlying this warrant of errest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT  (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of periory, that:  The Warrant was served and that on DEL 2, 19 PA, at DTOS a.m./s. the  arrestee was released from custody without bail or further appearance before a magistrate.  The Warrant was served and a criminal complaint filed charging  (File No).  The Warrant was served; the arrestee was released on bail; and a subsequent filing was not obtained.
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS  (Print or Type)  "The complaint underlying this warrant of arrest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of perjury, that:  The Warrant was served and that on
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS Officer's Serial No. 20018  (Print or Type)  "The compleint underlying this warrant of errest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT (Fo Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of perjury, that:  The Warrant was served and that on PE 2, 19 A, at TIME a.m. ine  arrestee was released from custody without bail or further appearance before a magistrate.  The Warrant was served and a criminal complaint filed charging  (File No
Offices's Name RICHARD A. MARKS  (Print or Type)  The complaint underlying this warrant of arrest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT  (To Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of periory, that:  The Warrant was served and that on DEC 2, 19 A , at TO a.m./p. the  arrestee was released from custody without ball or further appearance before a magistrate.  The Warrant was served and a criminal complaint filed charging  (File No
Officer's Name RICHARD A. MARKS  (Print or Type)  "The compleint underlying this warrant of errest does not initiate a criminal proceeding.  ACTION TAKEN PURSUANT TO WARRANT  (Fo Be Completed By Investigating Officer)  The undersigned, employed as a police officer for the Los Angeles Police Department, declares under penalty of periory, that:  The Warrant was served and that on

1	Your affiant has obtained information from those who have knowledge of said
.2	offense(s), whose reports are attached hereto and incorporated by reference. He has
3	reviewed each of these written reports and statements. They were prepared by persons
4	known to your affiant to be law enforcement officers (and others). These reports and
5	statements consist of pages. These reports and statements contain information
6	from victim(s), witnesses, and others concerning the commission of the criminal
_7	offense(s) for which a warrant of arrest is being sought. Each of these documents is
8	presently an official record of a law enforcement agency.
9	. That based on the foregoing, your affiant believes that there exists probable cause
10	to arrest FREDRICK LEE TERRELL for the crime
11	of 187 P.C. (MURDER)
12	WHEREFORE, your affiant prays that a warrant of arrest be issued for the arrest
13	and seizure of the person of TREDERICK LEE TERRELL
14	DATED: MAY 30 19BA
15	
-16	FIRMO A AREX
17	Signature of Affiant in Presence of Magistrate
18	Position of Affiant
19	Control of Article
20	Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence at
21	2:50 AM/PM, on & Jovember 3019 8.4
22	$\gamma$
23	Janey V. James.
24	Judge of the Court of the Judicial District
25	

-16

1 Your affiant's name is Richard A. Marks #20018, a Police Officer for the City of Los Angeles for the past 11 years. Affiant is 2 presently assigned to Southwest Area Detectives - Homicide 3 4 Section. On October 23, 1984, your affiant and his partner. John O. Bunch #12848, were assigned investigative responsibility 5 for the stabbing death of Christopher Hanson which occurred on 6 October 23, 1984, 2130 hours, next to 2248 South Hobart Avenue, 7 Los Angeles, and was reported under DR# 84-03-32221. 8 9 ment "A"). The victim and his girlfriend (Witness Bishop) were seated in his vehicle which was parked at the curb on a residential 10 street. Two suspects approached the vehicle and positioned them-11 12 selves, one on each side. Suspect #1 pulled open the driver's 13 (Victim's) door confronted victim with a knife and demanded his money. Witness Bishop, who had been asleep with her head 14 15 in victim's lap, awakened to observe Suspect #2 leaning thru 16 passenger's window while Suspect #1 stood inside the open 17 driver's door striking at victim with a knife. Suspect #1 removed victim's wallet and fled northbound Hobart Avenue toward 18 S/TJJQENE HTIW 19 22nd Street A. Witness Bishop provided a description of suspects 20 and later (October 26, 1984) with a police artist, prepared a 21 composite drawing. On November 27, 1984, affiant interviewed a 22 breviously unidentified witness, Clarence Pace, who had observed 23 two possible suspects running from the scene of the murder. 24 Witness Pace stated that on October 23, 1984, he was walking 25 horthbound on La Salle between 22nd and 23rd Streets, when two 26 male blacks ran into view eastbound 22nd Street then southbound 27 La Salle. The shorter of the suspects ran past Witness Pace at a distance just beyong arm's length and then together with the

. .

other suspect turned eastbound 23rd Street. Pace continued walking in the direction the suspects had come running from and observed activity and an ambulance in the 2200 block of Hobart Avenue surrounding a yellow pick-up truck. Approaching, Pace learned that a robbery-murder had occurred involving (2) male black suspects. Pace described the individuals he'd seen running as: (1) Male, Black, 5-7/5-8, thin, 30 years of age, unshaven with a mustache and goatee. #2, Male, Black, 5-9/5-10, medium weight, 25 years of age, with a large (4"-5") unkept wild afro and wearing a dark blue sleeveless ski vest. Pace's physical description was consistent with that provided by Witness Bishop. What's more, Pace indicated that he was 80% sure that Suspect #1 (Closest to him) was a person known to him only as "A.D." Pace was shown the area's robbery mug books and identified booking #7788415 (Andrew Wilson) as "A.D.". In addition, he identified a second booking photo (#7788414) as that of "Fast Freddie" (Frederick Terrell) a frequent companion of "A.D.". Pace was unable, however, to identify "Fast Freddie" as the other male, black he'd seen running. Affiant noted that both Wilson and Terrell bore a strong resemblance to the composite drawing of the suspects. On checking the association between Wilson and Terrell, affiant determined that on October 14, 1984, they had been arrested together for a street 211 P.C. (Robbery) at 1755 West Adams Boulevard, (DR# 84-03-31221). No criminal complaint had been filed (District Attorney Reject -1 on 1 identification) and they had been released on October 17, 1984. On November 8, 1984, Wilson was again arrested for 12020 P.C. (DWCL - Billy) at 2545 West Adams.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Terrell was the other passenger in the vehicle but was not arrested (DR# 84-03-34380). Your affiant interviewed Jimmy Lee Stewart, the registered owner of the vehicle which Wilson had been operating at the time of the November 8, 1984 arrest. Stewart described Wilson as currently living with an elderly male, black, known to him only as "Joe" in an unfinished unit of the apartment courts being remodeled at a Affiant prepared a photo line-up containing 16 photo's to include those of Wilson and Terrell. That line-up was shown to Witness Bishop who hesitated over photo of Terrell, commenting over similarity with Suspect #2 on her side of the vehicle. However, she indicated she couldn't be positive absent a live line-up and the opportunity to hear him speak. She then eliminated several other photo's following which your affiant directed her attention to Wilson's photo which she then identified with 80% confidence. Again she indicated her desire for live line-up. profile view, and voice. It is your affiant's belief that Andrew Wilson and Frederick Terrell are the persons responsible for the Robbery/Murder of Christopher Hanson. What's more, your affiant believes that the dark blue sleeveless ski vest described by Witness Pace as being worn by Suspect #2 will be found in Terrell's residence. Affiant prays that probable cause arrest warrants be issued for the persons of Andrew Wilson (Male, Black, DOB: January 23, 1955) and Frederick Terrell (Male, Black DOB: March 13, 1953) together with a search warrant for Terrell's Los Angeles. residence at 1

1

2

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

ZI

24

25

26

27